

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3583/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in WP No.19644/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAKULAVINAYAGAR ACA.OF HIGHER EDU.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

SLP(C).../2013 CC No. 4116(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
office reort)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(C).../2013 Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

CC NO.3583 Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. Mr.C.S.SIngh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sidharth Luthra, ASG.

In SLP(C).../2013 Ms.Supriya Juneja, Adv.

CC No.4116 Mr.Arjun Diwan, Adv.

For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

In both the matters Mr.Gopak Sankar Narayanan,Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B. Marar,Adv.

Mr.Rohit Bhatt, Adv.

Mr.Vimal Pani, SCV., Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C).../2013 CC 3583/2013:

Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.27627/2012.

Learned counsel appears on caveat and accepts notice.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit(s), if  
any.

SLP(C).../2013 CC 4116/2013:

Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay.

Learned counsel appears on caveat and accepts notice.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit(s), if any.

Call the matters thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master