

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1125/2014

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAKULAVINAYAGAR ACA.OF HIGHER EDU.&ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1127/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Sshir Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Renjith. B ,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1125/2014

The office report reveals that the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has not filed the counter affidavit within the time stipulated in the order dated 10.1.2014 of the Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of two weeks whereafter

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.08

10:02:06 IST

Reason:

no further extension shall be given.

List again on 16.10.2014.

Item No. 73

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 1127/2014

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The office report further provided that neither the respondent No.2 has filed the counter affidavit nor the petitioner has filed the rejoinder affidavit within the time provided in the order dated 10.1.2014 of the Hon'ble Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg