

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.

27627/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
24/01/2012 in WA No. 1004/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

GOVT. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRM UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP)C No. 1125 of 2014

SLP(C) No. 1127 of 2014

Date : 07/08/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Renjith B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Released from part-heard.

To be listed in the usual course.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.08.07
17:19:23 IST
Reason: