

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for special leave to Appeal(C) No. 27627 of 2012
(From the judgment and order dated 24.01.2012 in W.A. No. 1004
of 2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE GOVT, OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRM UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 1125 OF 2014

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1127 of 2014

(With office report)

Date : 24/09/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Aman Alhuwalia, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Ms. B Saraswati, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Renjith B., Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsels for the
parties, list the matters on 14.10.2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar