

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27627/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012
in WA No. 1004/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

GOVT. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRM UNIVERSITY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1125/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1127/2014
(With Office Report)

AND WITH T.P.(C)Nos.1555-1561/2014

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG
Mr.S.A.Haseeb, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In SLP(C)Nos.1125 &
Signature Not Verified
1127/2014

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr.Rohit Bhatt, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.11.12
16:26:11 IST

Mr.Vikramaditya, Adv.

Reason:

For Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

In SLP(C)No.27627/2012 Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.S.Nithin, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.27627/2012:

Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel, on instructions would submit that his clients intend to make an appropriate representation before the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India. If and when such a representation is made, the Ministry will consider the same in accordance with law.

At the request of Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel, list the matter after four weeks.

SLP(C)Nos.1125 & 1127/2014 & T.P.(C)Nos.1555-1561/2014:

At the request of Shri P.S.Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, call these matters on 18th November, 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar