

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) Diary No(s). 26682/2015

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KLE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
DEEMED UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Kumari, Adv.
For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, learned counsel for the
petitioner is granted four weeks' time to comply with the
office report.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.