

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27627/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012 in WA No. 1004/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

GOVT. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRM UNIVERSITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1125/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1127/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb,Adv.  
Mr. M.I. Khairati,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Saraswati,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, post on Friday, the 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 along with T.P.(C) No(s).1555-1561 of 2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER