

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 592-596/2016

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj R.Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Arpiya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(C)Nos.1555-1561 of 2014.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL ANAND  
Date: 2016.04.22  
17:15:07 IST  
Reason: