

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 19.01.2017
Ld.Registrar Court No.: 2
ITEM No. : 38

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 592 - 596 of 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 – 5 of 2016

(Applications for Stay)

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

....Petitioner

VERSUS

MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ETC ETC

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5th December 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"T.P.(C) Nos.592, 593, 594 & 595/2016

The office report is that these matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in them.

T.P.(C) No.596/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 07.11.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.1.

List the matter again on 19.01.2017."

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 596 of 2016

It is submitted that Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not complied with the terms of the Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 7.11.2016 to file fresh particulars of the respondent no. 1 with fresh spare copy of the transfer petition with a result fresh show cause notice could not be issued on the respondent no. 1.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

2. Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Advocate

3. Mr. G.S. Makker, Standing Counsel for the Union of India (HRD, Dept. of Education), Central Agency.

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR