

JITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 592-596/2016

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 in Transfer Petition no. 596 of 2016 is the appellant in Writ Appeal No. 1181 of 2011 pending in the Madras High Court. The Office Report shows that notice could not be served on respondent no.1 at the given address. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the counsel for respondent no. 1 in Writ Appeal No. 1181 of 2011 in the Madras High Court within two weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(MADHU NARULA )

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER