

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27627/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2012 in WA No. 1004/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

GOVT. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRM UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1127/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1125/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 3034/2016 (XIV)

T.P.(C) No. 592-596/2016 (XVI -A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016)

T.P.(C) No. 1555-1561/2014 (XVI -A)

Date : 04-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Mani Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. A.C. Boxipatro, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Mani Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Ms. Anuparna Dhurve, Adv.

Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Amayavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondents that the judgment has since been delivered in Orissa Lift Irrigation Corp. Ltd. vs. Rabi Sankar Patro & Ors. [2017 (13) SCALE 148]. It is further stated that the judgment has no relevance to the issues that have been raised in these petitions.

This is, of course, disputed by learned Additional Solicitor General.

List the matters on 6th February, 2018.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER